Type: Fiber optic closure, thermo-mechanical type
PN: FOBP-M-xx, see ordering informations REV: 1.7
Date: 20.06.2018 AŁ
Modification: 04.12.2019 DP
Distribution fiber
Fibrain Sp. z o.o., 36-062 Zaczernie 190F, Poland   tel:+48 17 866 08 12;   email:info@fibrain.com;  web: www.fibrain.com
1
DESCRIPTION:

20 mm cable diameter
FOBP.U1
ORDERING INFORMATION:
FOBP-MA-XY-BBCDE-ZFFGHI-JJKLM-NOP-RST-U  Ordering syntax
A –  Closure size      1 – 144 splices
       2 – 288 splices
X – Insert type in 1st mechanical port                                    1 – membrane insert for aerial application
              2 – 3-6 mm
              3 – 6-8 mm
              4 – 8-10 mm
              5 – 8.3x4.6 mm (flat cable Aero DF)
6 – 4,5-6,5mm
Y – Insert type in 2nd  mechanical port                                  1 – membrane insert for aerial application
              2 – 3-6 mm
              3 – 6-8 mm
              4 – 8-10 mm
              5 – 8.3x4.6 mm (flat cable Aero DF)
6 – 4,5-6,5mm
Type: Fiber optic closure, thermo-mechanical type
PN: FOBP-M-xx, see ordering informations REV: 1.7
Date: 20.06.2018 AŁ
Modification: 04.12.2019 DP
Distribution fiber
Fibrain Sp. z o.o., 36-062 Zaczernie 190F, Poland   tel:+48 17 866 08 12;   email:info@fibrain.com;  web: www.fibrain.com
4
BB – Splice trays qty               1 -12 (@144F closure), 1 - 24 (@288F closure)
C – splice tray cover     1 – cover on first (top) splice tray
       2 – cover on all splice trays
D – Splice trays holder qty     1-3 (@144F closure), 1-6 (@288F closure)
E – Splice protectors                       0 – without
1 – in equipment  (quantity consistent with the splice trays and their
capacity)
Z – Adapter panel                                                                     0 – without
                                                                                                   1 – 9 x SC SX (for 144F closure)
                                                                                                   2 – 18 x SC SX (for 288F closure)
FF – Adapters qty                     1-9 (@144F closure), 1-18 (@288F closure)
G – Adapters grade                            1 – Standard One-Piece
                                                           2 – Premium One-Piece with internal shutter
H – Adapters type                                1 – SC/PC
                                                           2 – SC/APC
                                                            3 – E2000/PC
                                                            4 – E2000/APC
I – Transmission                              1 – SM
                                                            2 – MM
JJ – Pigtail qty                                1-18
K – Connector type                                       1 – SC/PC
                                                             2 – SC/APC
                                                            3 – E2000/PC
                                                            4 – E2000/APC
L – Pigtail grade                                G – Gold
M – Fiber type                                                                            A – G.652D
                                                                                                   B – G.655